WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE *
FALL 2023 - SPRING 2024

Guaranteed Rate for Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL/Non-US Residents

TUITION FEES TOTAL TUITION COSTS WITH SCHOLARSHIP
OR TX RESIDENCY WAIVER
CREDIT HOURS INTERNAT'L STATUTORY | INTERNAT'L DESIGNATED ATHLETIC HEALTH REC SPORTS STUDENT CENTER STUDENT DEFERRED MAINT. UNIVERSITY SERVICES INTERNAT'L INTERNAT'L T&F 'WAIVER AMOUNT oLl
TUITION TUITION COMPLEX SERVICES STUDENT FEE T&F**
1 458.00 292.39 32.00 70.00 70.00 8.00 17.60 51.05 141.75 75.00 1,215.79 (408.00) 807.79
2 916.00 584.78 64.00 70.00 70.00 16.00 35.20 51.05 172.70 75.00 2,054.73 (816.00) 1,238.73
3 1,374.00 877.17 96.00 70.00 70.00 24.00 52.80 51.05 203.65 75.00 2,893.67 (1,224.00) 1,669.67
4 1,832.00 1,169.56 128.00 70.00 70.00 32.00 70.40 51.05 234.60 75.00 3,732.61 (1,632.00) 2,100.61
5 2,290.00 1,461.95 160.00 70.00 70.00 40.00 88.00 51.05 265.55 75.00 4,571.55 (2,040.00) 2,531.55
6 2,748.00 1,754.34 192.00 70.00 70.00 48.00 105.60 51.05 296.50 75.00 5,410.49 (2,448.00) 2,962.49
7 3,206.00 2,046.73 224.00 70.00 70.00 56.00 123.20 51.05 327.45 75.00 6,249.43 (2,856.00) 3,393.43
8 3,664.00 2,339.12 256.00 70.00 70.00 64.00 140.80 51.05 358.40 75.00]  7,088.37 (3,264.00)|  3,824.37
9 4,122.00 2,631.51 288.00 70.00 70.00 72.00 158.40 51.05 389.35 75.00 7,927.31 (3,672.00) 4,255.31
10 4,580.00 2,923.90 320.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 176.00 51.05 420.30 75.00 8,766.25 (4,080.00) 4,686.25
1 5,038.00 3,216.29 352.00 70.00 70.00 88.00 193.60 51.05 451.25 75.00]  9,605.19 (4,488.00) 5,117.19
12 5,496.00 4,093.46 384.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 211.20 51.05 482.20 75.00f 11,028.91 (4,896.00) 6,132.91
13 5,954.00 4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 513.15 75.00 11,556.46 (5,304.00) 6,252.46
14 6,412.00 4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 544.10 75.00] _12,045.41 (5,712.00) 6,333.41
15 6,870.00 4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 575.05 75.00f 12,534.36 (6,120.00) 6,414.36
16 7,328.00 4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 606.00 75.00 13,023.31 (6,528.00) 6,495.31
17 7,786.00 4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 636.95 75.00] 13,512.26 (6,936.00) 6,576.26
18 8,244.00 4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 667.90 75.00] 14,001.21 (7,344.00) 6,657.21
19 8,702.00 5,555.41 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 698.85 75.00f 15,952.11 (7,752.00) 8,200.11
20 9,160.00 5,847.80 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 729.80 75.00( 16,733.45 (8,160.00) 8,573.45
21 9,618.00 6,140.19 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 760.75 75.00f 17,514.79 (8,568.00) 8,946.79
22 10,076.00 6,432.58 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 791.70 75.00 18,296.13 (8,976.00) 9,320.13
23 10,534.00 6,724.97 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 822.65 75.00] 19,077.47 (9,384.00) 9,693.47
24 10,992.00 7,017.36 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 853.60 75.00] 19,858.81 (9,792.00)] 10,066.81
25 11,450.00 7,309.75 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 884.55 75.00( 20,640.15 (10,200.00)] 10,440.15
26 11,908.00 7,602.14 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 915.50 75.00] 21,421.49 (10,608.00)] 10,813.49

Distance education only students (100% online) will pay a Distance Education Fee of $57.50/SCH . Athletic, Health and Recreational Sports Fees will be waived.
*SCH = Credit Hour

For Students in F1 visa status, there will also be an international health insurance fee.
This fee changes each semester and is set by the insurance provider. You may find current insurance costs at: https://www.wtamu.edu/student-support/international-student-
services/Current%20Students/RESOURCES/international-health-insurance.html
**To qualify for the International Tuition Waiver, you must receive a WT scholarship in the amount of $1000 or more per academic year.
Students who qualify for Texas residency for tuition purposes are also eligible for the waiver.

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools in addition to the amount shown above:
College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences = $26.55 per SCH
College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science = $37.75 per SCH
College of Nursing = $44.35 per SCH
*Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Texas State Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.
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